3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-22-129686 15FEB2022 |ROY | TLE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 2316735 TR R s
D1 ECR-23-171231 04APR2023 | TB GB
2836902-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-23-174019 bouAt2023 | TB | GF
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2836902-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS 6
STRIPPER SEAL
5-2836902-2 E TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836902-2 E TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836902-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.17 mm [.046] F
Lo UL i T ] 2392024-1 | TONKER 1300
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ) -] 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
fUEmSouas S R A 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
- | | ! 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
- 1 - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
S N 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - | | i | 21196411 EED CAM. AIR FEED 1748
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, PIN, 180 DEG MINI COAX . | | 1 D8A49A( - | AR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REFJREF JREF JREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2 352 65 mm [ 093- 104 [N] - 1 1 1 W [-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
] ] ] N - | | | w 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
XEEMQQ%[QN SR - | | ! 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
- | | ! 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINALS APPLIED S R R R 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | w 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
2298125 - | | ! 9-1722371-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- | | ! 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |17
- | | ! 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 161
S R R R 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
P f - | | ! 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 16
m;% Fgl EWF;IW{NQHGHT %Eg%gﬂg?ggwwg - 1 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
THO3] C eorl 0 05 001 00 s - | | ! 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- | | ! 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
S R R A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 | 2 | 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
N | ! 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
FWARNTNG - | ! 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
[L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R R R T TR LAt et jf
N tcomiensn soane sanre SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T Teasse s TsioroRT SERMINAL 32
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O o T T2 12 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO ITHE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR Lo v ] 217223351 |Thread bolt Gewindebolzen |31
S OHAGE DR ATPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ |2 [ 2] 2 2] 22844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE [ 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | W 1803829-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE, SPECTAL 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1 | | : 155888 -8 SPACER. CRIMPER 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. R N e SPRING. COMPRESSTON T
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED L | | | o b, P 120
| - | | ! 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |1 24
zf: THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS AND IS - | | | W 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITTEMS 49 & 248. - 1 1 1 P168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B I L A |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, RELG M4 120
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. s\| - | | | 27119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
- | | ! 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
/8\ ITEM 19 (STRIPPER) MAY BE REMOVED FOR CERTAIN LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. T 1 1 w 3568854 [STOP. SHEAR Tl
N\ - | | 1 1 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
N - | | | ! 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NN | ! 9-1722371-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - ]
- ] - - 6
- 1 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- ] - - 4
- ] - 3
- ] - - 2
N | ! 1722381-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-72|-52|-32| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T ST ERAEERME TR FoT i BT SR o 30APR2DTY — TE Comnectivit
CH&EEEEKENS S0APR20TY % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 30APR2019 [nNamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SHR i Ocogn 5181 Feeo
L elc i Applicator
S h OWD O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W o{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G§EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1| 00778 [@o2836902 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD Y PLE

PNEUMAT IC

REF

REF

A ‘
ﬂ%ﬁﬁ» o 27.340. 1

=

-

% b

REF

HOLD DOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

"Ei\l‘///‘!’%F

—= = 1.64+0.1

DETATL A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%jﬁﬁﬁ%%%%?ﬁﬁL (‘l’ REF

bouBLe ACTING

P N Z:tJNﬂﬁ\W" <: 44.99;0_05
ENSORS -
-

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ‘i’)REF
= A
! e

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Al DWTN.BROOKENS SUAPRZ0TY > TE Connectivity
CHK SOAPR2019 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS MHERR

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD SOAPR20T9 |nAmE ‘

/x W{/x $J W I <: \/ E{% ES I <3>PJ mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 S N :
. . . 4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES = :
ATR FEED VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836902
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 0 OFA e F

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836902-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2836902-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /&
7-2836902-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.17 mm [.046] =
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 an
-] 2392024-1 |TONKER 300
-] 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
- 4] o4 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
-] 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, PIN, 180 DEG MINI COAX i | 2644940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE c38
-~ | REF [REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
e T — e\ | - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
' oo et ' 7 -] w 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 144
TN o LA -~ | 4 [ 4| 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECTFICATION -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL AN - b c119900-1  JAsoY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 13
Cog e -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
N - e o TerTs T -] 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
ST7E F&0 nn Conch REFERENCE SETTING R L =
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
RTKO3 0.69+/-0.03 [.027+/-.001] 6.8 -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 200 6 1
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
FWARNING o\ - | 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | L | 1| 3-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
= SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B I c079383-0  |oCH, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20 33
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR LV eniieedsonl [ Thread bolt Gewindebolzer -
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 2] 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | B 16036¢9-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE, SPECIAL 29
CTORAGE OF APl ICATOR -] 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . EELEEER LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 18037142-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
/N -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. i ¢168083-¢  |oCR, SKT HD LAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 2|
A -2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS AND IS - -
APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151 g . c11909573 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
. UNLESS SPECIF%ED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - [T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A ITEM 19 (STRIPPER) MAY BE REMOVED FOR CERTAIN LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N | W 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T ] ] 9-1722371-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - I
- - - - - S
- | 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - - /4
- - - - 3
- - - - ’
N ] 1722381-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-42[-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SUAPRZ0TY — TE Comectiniy
CH;KEEEEEKENS 30APR2019 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 30APR2019 [nNamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836902 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




<;+i: , :;é REVISIONS
-t 1Y Pe
PNEUMAT [C
Q§§§REF REF
: REF

27,3101

REF

S e

® &
C

HOLD DOWN SET-UP

SEE DETATL A—>\/

REF
REF
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
S

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) j\

—= = 1.0+£0.1

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
W TH SENSORS

35.96;‘%0.05 REF
]

—

RAM SET-UP

%EDEMILA)\’/

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘!’MF
)
‘i’ﬁ? [$ﬁ§?m— ///}l'

‘;I_L

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T T R R [ S0APRZOTY ST e
CHMK T SOAPR2019 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOAPR2019 [name ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - hpplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- -~ -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33m
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836902
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_36
	new_view_38
	new_view_40


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_39



